#### Winston, Kathy

From: HJ ASPHALT <hjasph@bellsouth.net>
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2014 11:40 AM

**To:** Winston, Kathy **Subject:** FW: Tanks clean up

Attachments: photo 1.JPG; ATT00525.txt; photo 2.JPG; ATT00528.txt; photo 3.JPG; ATT00531.txt;

photo 4.JPG; ATT00534.txt; photo 5.JPG; ATT00537.txt; 20140811114120872.pdf;

20140808151727491.pdf; 20140811114109939.pdf

#### Good morning,

Please see attached pictures and documents pertaining to the clean up of the tanks, pick up of oil filters in December 2013 and July 2014 and the pick up of the used oil. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact us.

Lilly Aburto H & J Asphalt Inc. 4310 NW 35 Avenue Miami, Fl 33412 PH: (305)634-3342

Fax: (305)634-3313

email: hjasph@bellsouth.net

----Original Message-----

From: Marvin [mailto:mjm0412@gmail.com] Sent: Monday, August 11, 2014 11:32 AM

To: hjasph@bellsouth.net Subject: Tanks clean up

# **EMC Oil Corporation**

P.O. Box 520882 - Miami, FL 33152

Toll Free (800) 344-8688



1

## **UNIFORM WASTE TRANSPORTERS MANIFEST**

NO HAZARDOUS MIXTURES ACCEPTED - READ BOTTOM OF MANIFEST



	1. 0	Generator's Name and Mailing Address		A. Manifest Document # 82583									
	, ,	4310 N.W. 35TH AVE., MIAMLET Senerator's Phone ( 305 ) 635-8110		B. Generator's ID #'s EPASTATE									
	_	ransporter 1 Company Name	County of Origin 4. US EPA ID N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		C. State Transporter's ID FLR000000166							
		1C Oil Corporation	İ		,				1				
<u> </u>	-	70 N.W. 68th Street, Miami, FL 33166 Designated Facility Name and Site Address	D. Transporter's Phone (305) 477-7497  E. Dade County ID SW-01124										
			LW-00227 LW-00233										
L						F. Facility's Phone							
	7. V	Vaste shipping & name description		8. Containers	9. 10. Total Unit		11. Price		G				
	НМ			No. Type	G L	\uantity	Wt./Vol		CH	ARGES	$\dashv$		
	€00.00%	NON REGULQUID SLUDGE	ser process ser ser commente shaw e	Z SSA	1	35 ej	San Carrier	2.50		, 3£			
		Drumsales		700			<u></u>	Beach	,	/ 5 m	1.		
		Sales Tax		17 dean	125	2.4	500	eh	eganen karrako ik	4	1		
				and a second or second or second or second		, yan yan san basan met t							
G E		,					1						
N E						1							
R				]									
TO													
R	Н. А	i Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Aboye	MRORTANT: Payment of A service charge of 11/2	fue upon receipt of in	nvoice.	I. Total D	itie	(3	, A.1	11/1	[a]		
		2 CONTAINMENT AREAS	charged on over 30 da event it shall become	ys past due balance necessary to colle	In the	the Please pay on this invoice within 15 days.							
			herein above sums or an agrees to pay all the rep			Thank you.							
		GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that packed, marked, and labeled, and are all in respects in prope								lassified,	1		
	1	also confirm that the contents of this consignment contains its proper disposal under Federal and State Regulations, inclu	no hazardous materials. (în t	he event that these pr	oducts					insibility for			
	Print	ed Typed Name		. 21 .		Signature		Mç L-1	onth Da	ay Year	V		
Τ'.		X Hamb Tombreon		K. K. Briden Garage	Curt			ĮC/		1'/	1		
H A N		Transporter 1 Acknowledgment of Receipt of Mat	erials 										
HANSPT	Print	ted Typed Name OSVALDO BETANCORT		Signature				Mo I	rith Dât  ∠	y Year/			
$\longrightarrow$	14. [	Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt	t of waste material cov	ered by this manif	fest.					_Y /	1		
ĉ											-		
FAC-L-TY	Print	ted Typed Name		Signature				Mo Į	nth Da	y Year 			
T		Below 1000 ppm	Halogen Levels			A	bove 100				1		
		****			-···//						]		

Dear Generator: The following chemicals contain hazardous substances which when mixed with used oil reduces the recycling potential and can cause harmful effects to the environment.

DO NOT MIX WITH USED OIL

Antifreeze - Freon - Solvents - Thinner - Degreasers - Detergents - Cleaners - Radiator Fluid - Leaded Gasoline - Cutting Oil

CAN MIX WITH USED OIL

Motor Oil - Diesel Fuel - Grease - Brake Fluids - Hydraulic Fluids - Transmission Fluids

These lists are based on current information and may be expanded as more data becomes available. THANK YOU

# **EMC Oil Corporation**

P.O. Box 520882 - Miami, FL 33152

Toll Free (800) 344-8688



 $\mathcal{R}^{2}_{s} \geq$ 

### **UNIFORM WASTE TRANSPORTERS MANIFEST**

NO HAZARDOUS MIXTURES ACCEPTED - READ BOTTOM OF MANIFEST



	1. (	Generator's Name and Mailing Address PO#		A. Manifest Document # 82583								
		4310 N.W. 35TH AVE., MIAMI FL 33142	B. Generator's ID #'s									
	_	Generator's Phone ( 305 ) 635-8110 County of Original County of Origin		)	EPA		STATE			-		
		1C Oil Corporation			C. State Transporter's ID FLR000000166							
	_	70 N.W. 68th Street, Miami, FL 33166 FLR00				one <b>(305) 47</b>	7-7497		_			
	5. E	Designated Facility Name and Site Address 6.			E. Dade C	County ID	LW-00227					
			F. Facility's Phone									
	7. V	Vaste shipping & name description	8. Containers	9. 10.		11. Price		G				
	НМ		No. Type C		Total Unit Quantity Wt./Vol				IARGES			
	63.0%	VAC TRUCK TRAVEL TIME		15			65.00		<u> </u>	υĐ		
		VAC TRUCK ON SITE	$\perp$	1	00		65.00	7	20	00		
	#31 cs.	REMEDIATION SUPERVISOR	13	8,12	Aller of the second	An existence are second	45.00	1 7 6	: 0	00		
	# 1.1 **C=	REMEDIATION TECHNICIAN	1 72	11	5		35.00	1.21	(2/)	0.0		
	OTE STA	REMEDIATION TECHNICIAN	1 62	10			35.00	26	2/)	90		
G E		OILY WATER	5	2	001		0.69	Č	(	00		
E N		PRESSURE CLEANING & DEGR			10)		500,00		) ()	6 6		
R A	1	PRESSURE CLEANING & DEGR		1	, ()		150.00	23	0	00		
TO	,	T.C.L.P. TEST	8	//	<u> </u>		500.00	(0	0	1.000,000,000		
R	H. A	event it shall become herein above sums or an	I. Total Due of 1½% (18% per annum) will be all of any past due balance in the come necessary to collect the or any part thereof, the purchaser he replaceable cost thereof.									
	12. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are all in respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations.  I also confirm that the contents of this consignment contains no hazardous materials. (In the event that these products/material are found to be Hazardous, I accept the responsibility for its proper disposal under Federal and State Regulations, Including any contamination caused through commingling.)											
		ed Typed Name	Signature Month						y Year	1		
T R A	13. Transporter 1 Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials											
13. Transporter 1 Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials  Printed Typed Name OSVALDO BETANCORT  Month Day								Year				
14. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste material covered by this manifest.								• •	,			
FAC-L-FY	Print	ed Typed Name	Signature	Moi	nth Day	Year						
		Below 1000 ppm Halogen Levels			A	bove 100	0 ppm					

Dear Generator: The following chemicals contain hazardous substances which when mixed with used oil reduces the recycling potential and can cause harmful effects to the environment.

DO NOT MIX WITH USED OIL

Antifreeze - Freon - Solvents - Thinner - Degreasers - Detergents - Cleaners - Radiator Fluid - Leaded Gasoline - Cutting Oil

CAN MIX WITH USED OIL

Motor Oil - Diesel Fuel - Grease - Brake Fluids - Hydraulic Fluids - Transmission Fluids

These lists are based on current information and may be expanded as more data becomes available. THANK YOU

A	NON-HAZARDOUS	of 3. Em	3. Emergency Response Phone			4. Waste Tracking Number							
	WASTE MANIFEST	NONREGULATED	<u> 1</u>			24-9300-		· 82583					
	5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address (if different than mailing address)												
		PHACTPLANT					HALT PL						
		M. SSTHAVE.		I			7. 35TH A						
П	Generator's Phohell AMI F		+>		<u>[V]</u>	nam, Fi	. 33142 U.S. EPA ID				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	EMC OIL						1		000480				
	EMC OII   151,0000001   7. Transporter 2 Company Name   U.S. EPA ID Number										7:		
	8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address U.S. EPA ID Number										-		
	Facility's Phone:												
	9. Waste Shipping Name	and Description			10. Conta	liners	11. Total	12. Unit		ě			
					No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt.Vol.					
E,	1.		•				18 - 57 - 5						
¥	MOM	REG LIQUID SLUDGE			179	MA.	925	ALLO	hie"				
GENERATOR	2.	IND EIGHDID GEORGE	•	•		E-7 k 2 k	<u> </u>	145.6.0	4.5				
GE													
			•	•							1		
	3.		•	•					,				
				٠.									
	4.							. *					
									8	•			
	13. Special Handling Instructions	and fidelities of fidelities				-		L					
	то, эрески пановну шелоского	s ано доорогал тоннатон									. !		
	· · · · · ·												
					•				•				
	14. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'	S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents	of this consignment:	are fully a	nd accurately desi	cribed above b	v the proper shi	ooloo name	and are classifi	ed. packa	oed.		
	marked and labeled/placarde	ed, and are in all respects in proper condition for transpo	ort according to app	icable inte	mational and nation	onal governme	ntal regulations.				J,		
	Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typ		Si I	۔. ignature د کرک	10	) مورىيىيىن			Month	Day L	Year		
Y	15 Johnnettand Shipmonto	HODD PAGON			James J. S. San			,	Ø	ο.	1//		
INT	15. International Shipments	import to U.S.	Export from	U.S.	Port of ent				•				
	Transporter Signature (for export 16. Transporter Acknowledgmen		· · ·		Date leavi	ng U.S.:	<u> </u>						
TRANSPORTER	Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Nan		Si	gnature	. A. Sept.			<u> </u>	Month	Day	Year		
PO	· OŚWALDO BI	ETANCORT			(3)				- 1 (£ 7)	S'	1/1		
ANS	Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Nan	ne	Si	gnature 🗸	71				Month	Day	Year		
띰								· · · <u> </u>					
A	17, Discrepancy					-				<del></del>			
	17a. Discrepancy Indication Space	Ce Quantity Typ	ė		Residue		Partial Reje	ection .		Fu'll Reject	tion		
			,					50500	i				
	17b, Alternate Facility (or Genera	ator)	•	Man	ifest Reference N	umber:	U.S. EPA ID N	82533 lumber					
=							0.0. 21 /10 1	iumoci					
AC	Facility's Phone:				100		ļ			ď.			
읎	17c. Signature of Alternate Facilit	ty (or Generator)							Month	Day	Year		
MA		•											
DESIGNATED FACILITY	<del></del> -		· · · · · ·						•				
씸													
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
3 ⊢		Operator: Certification of receipt of materials covered by			l in Item 17a				111	Don			
$  \Psi  $	Printed/Typed Name			gnature					Month	Day	Year		
1									i i	. !	. 19		

8/8/2014

H & J ASPHALT, INC.

4310 N.W. 35TH AVENUE MIAMI, FLORIDA 33142

780 N.W. 42ND AVENUE, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33126 63-1139-660

PAY TO THE ORDER OF\_ E.M.C: OIL CORPORATION \*\*6,214.15 **DOLLARS** E.M.C. OIL CORPORATION £ P.O. BOX 52088 MIAMI, FL 33152-0882 **MEMO** "O35737" "O660113972" O100730246"O5

H & J ASPHALT, INC.

E M.C. OIL CORPORATION

8/8/2014

6,214.15

35737

O.B. Regular Account

6,214.15

#### Dade (305) 477-7497

# **EMC Oil Corporation**

P.O. Box 520882 - Miami, FL 33152

Toll Free (800) 344-8688



# UNIFORM WASTE TRANSPORTERS MANIFEST NO HAZARDOUS MIXTURES ACCEPTED - READ BOTTOM OF MANIFEST



	1. G	Generator's Name and Mailing Address	PO#			A. Manifes	t Docum						
		H & J ASPHALT PLANT	88054										
	2. G	4310 N.W. 35TH AVE., MIAMI FL 33 tenerator's Phone (* 305.) 635-8110	B. Generator's ID #'s  EPASTATE										
	3. Ti	ransporter 1 Company Name 4.	C. State Transporter's ID FLR000000166										
		IC Oil Corporation	El DOO	0000166		D. Transpe	D. Transporter's Phone (305) 477-7497						
		70 N.W. 68th Street, Miami, FL 33166 esignated Facility Name and Site Address 6.	FLHUU	000100		<del></del>		SW-01124	1-1-01				
	0, 0	osignation i assisty trains and one of a state of the				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	E, Dade County ID SW-01124 LW-00227 LW-00233						
			F. Facility's	F. Facility's Phone									
	7. W	/aste shipping & name description		8. Contain	iers	9. Totai	10. Unit	11. Price	G				
•	НМ			No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol		CHARGES				
		lsed oil gallombob regliated)			20	300	6	0.00	MC				
	44,		والمراجع وا					المستعددة والمنافق و	/V [				
						:							
		•											
G E													
N			·		[								
R A	İ												
T O	;												
В	Н. А	A se	ORTANT: Payment du	(18% рега	innum) wil	l be	6 A J I C						
		even	ged on over 30 days it it shall become	necessary to	o collect	the Please n	15 days.						
		agree	In above sums or any es to pay all the repk	pari ukreoi, iceable cost	thereof.	Thank yo	ou.						
		GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the co packed, marked, and labeled, and are all in respects in proper condi-	tion for transport by hi	nhway accomi	ion to epo	Scable internations	ıl and naticı	ial oovernment re	ouations.				
	l it	also confirm that the contents of this consignment contains no haze ts proper disposal under Federal and State Regulations, including or	ardous materials, (In th ny contamination causi	e event that ti ed through co	nese produ mmingf <b>ng</b> .	icts/material are fo .)	tand to be h	lazantous, I accer	ot the responsibility for				
Ī	Printe	ed Typed Name				Signature Month Day Year							
<del>-</del>									130 (117)				
Ä		fransporter 1 Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials			7-1								
SP T	Print	ed Typed Name PETER LEON	,	Signature		000		Mic	onth Day Year				
	14. F	Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of wa	aste material cove	red by this	manifes		7		<u> </u>				
Ÿ.	Deint	ed Typed Name		Signature		-//	<u></u>	Mo	onth Day Year				
FACTLITY	1 13116	M Typos Trains	`										
		Below 1000 ppm	Halogen Levels			, A	bove 100	0 ppm					

Cear Generator. The following chemicals contain hazardous substances which when mixed with used oil reduces the recycling potential and can cause harmful effects to the environment.

DO NOT MIX WITH USED OIL

Antifreeze - Freon - Solvents - Thinner - Degreasers - Detergents - Cleaners - Radiator Fluid - Leaded Gasoline - Cutting Oil

CAN MIX WITH USED OIL

Motor Oil - Diesel Fuel - Grease - Brake Fluids - Hydraulic Fluids - Transmission Fluids

These lists are based on current information and may be expanded as more data becomes available. THANK YOU



Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc.

3310 Win St.

Cicyahoga Falls, Ohio 11223

TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489 Website: <u>http://www.sottek.com</u>

WO#: 14042257

Date Reported: 4/25/2014

Company: EMC Oil Corp

Address: 8470 NW 68 ST

Miami FL 33166

Received: 4/24/2014

Project#: EMC-Used Oil

				Result	Units	Matrix	Method	DF	RL	Run	Analyst
Client ID#	Lab ID#	Collected	Analyte		Lingue	A11	EPA 6010 C	<del>,</del>	1,0	4/24/2014	TAG
EMC- Used Oil EMC- Used Oil EMC- Used Oil	001 001 001	4/18/2014 4/18/2014 4/18/2014	Arsenic(As) Cadmium(Cd) Chromium(Cr)	< 0.10 < 4,0	ppm ppm ppm	()   	EPA 6010 C EPA 6010 C EPA 6010 C	1 1	0.10 4.0 1.0	4/24/2014 4/24/2014 4/24/2014	
EMC- Used Oil EMC- Used Oil	001 001	4/18/2014 4/18/2014	Lead(Pb) BTU/gal		BTU/gal	Oil	ASTM D- 240-09	1		4/25/2014	
EMC- Used Oil	001	4/18/2014	BTU/lb	18849	BTU/lb	Qil	ASTM D- 240-09	1		4/25/2014	
			Stanta States	>200	°F	Oil	EPA 1010	1		4/25/2014	TAH
EMC- Used Oil	001	4/18/2014	Flash Point		ppm	Oίl	EPA 9075	1	200	4/25/2014	DHC
EMC- Used Oil	001 001	4/18/2014 4/18/2014	Total Halogen % Sulfur	0.1898		Oll	ASTM D- 4294	1	<b>0.1000</b>	4/25/2014	DHC
EMC- Used Oil	001	4/18/2014	Total P¢Bs	< 1.0	ppm	Οſ	EPA 8082	1	1.0	4/24/2014	AKE









